Jungbunzlauer

Aloe vera drink

with TayaGel® LA-CS

Ingredients
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Ingredients

Water

Aloe vera juice (inner leaf)
Aloe Vera pulp

Sugar

Honey

Citric Acid

Calcium Lactate

TayaGel® LA-CS (Low Acyl Gellan Gum)
Trisodium Citrate Dihydrate
Zinc Gluconate

Natural grape flavour

Total

Directions

1. Dry blend sugar and TayaGel® LA-CS

Supplier

Jungbunzlauer

Jungbunzlauer
Jungbunzlauer
Jungbunzlauer
FONA International

Quantity

61.15%
20.00%
10.00%
7.80%
0.60%
0.10%
0.10%
0.015%
0.03%
0.01%
0.20%

100%

6. Combine both liquid blends and mix for 1 minute

[

2. Combine water and trisodium citrate dihydrate

3. Add dry blend of sugar and TayaGel® LA-CS during stirring

4. Heat solution to 95°C (203°F)

5. Pre-blend remaining dry ingredients and add together with
honey and flavour

7. Add aloe vera pulp into bottles (hot or aseptic)
8. HTST treatment of liquid (e.g. 90°C, 8 seconds
holding, cold filling at 20 - 25°C or hot filling)

9. Fill liquid into bottles
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For further information please contact: headquarters@jungbunzlauer.com - www.jungbunzlauer.com

The information contained herein has been compiled carefully to the best of our knowledge. We do not accept any responsibility or liability for the information given in respect to
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described product. Our product has to be applied under full and own responsibility of the user, especially in respect to any patent rights of other and any law or government regulation.
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