Jungbunzlauer

Aloe vera drink

with TayaGel® LA-CS



Ingredients

	Ingredients	Supplier	Quantity
1	Water		61 150/
1			61.15%
2	Aloe vera juice (inner leaf)		20.00%
3	Aloe Vera pulp		10.00%
4	Sugar		7.80%
5	Honey		0.60%
6	Citric Acid	Jungbunzlauer	0.10%
7	Calcium Lactate		0.10%
3	TayaGel [®] LA-CS (Low Acyl Gellan Gum)	Jungbunzlauer	0.015%
9	Trisodium Citrate Dihydrate	Jungbunzlauer	0.03%
10	Zinc Gluconate	Jungbunzlauer	0.01%
11	Natural grape flavour	FONA International	0.20%

Total

100%

Directions

- 1. Dry blend sugar and TayaGel® LA-CS
- 2. Combine water and trisodium citrate dihydrate
- 3. Add dry blend of sugar and TayaGel $\ensuremath{^{\ensuremath{\mathbb{R}}}}$ LA-CS during stirring
- 4. Heat solution to 95°C (203°F)
- 5. Pre-blend remaining dry ingredients and add together with honey and flavour
- 6. Combine both liquid blends and mix for 1 minute
- 7. Add aloe vera pulp into bottles (hot or aseptic)
- 8. HTST treatment of liquid (e.g. 90°C, 8 seconds holding, cold filling at 20 25°C or hot filling)
- 9. Fill liquid into bottles

Headquarters Jungbunzlauer Suisse AG \cdot CH-4051 Basel \cdot Switzerland \cdot Phone +41 61 295 51 00

For further information please contact: headquarters@jungbunzlauer.com \cdot www.jungbunzlauer.com

The information contained herein has been compiled carefully to the best of our knowledge. We do not accept any responsibility or liability for the information given in respect to described product. Our product has to be applied under full and own responsibility of the user, especially in respect to any patent rights of other and any law or government regulation.

Jungbunzlauer

Aloe vera drink

with TayaGel® LA-CS